

HMGSY आस्था Const. of Road from Pwd -
Road Karbolla Bazar to Masjid Tola

IS C) **Schedule XLV-Form No. 134**
Agreement No- **28/SBD/HMGSY-2021-22**

Agency:- Sadhana Venture Pvt. Ltd DIVISION

Const. Cost	89,30,654 :-	ARARIA
Maint. Cost	10,52,050 :-	
Total	<u>99,82,704 :-</u>	SUB-DIVISION

Date of Commencement:- 24.4.21 PALASI
Date of Completion:- 23.4.22

Measurement Book

PT1003780

2256

2nd year maintenance

69

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:-	Maintenance of				
	Road from PWD Road Karbolla				
	Bazar to Masjid to La.				
Agency:-	Sadhana venture Pvt Ltd				
Ag. No:-	28/3BD/MSW-2021-2022.				
Date of Commencement:-	24.04.2021.				
Date of Completion :-	23.04.2022.				
Date of actual Completion -	22-04-2022				
Maintenance period -	24-04-23 to 23-04-24				

MAINTENANCE DIVISION
KAROLLA
EXTENSION ENGINEER

① Restoration of Main road

berms with soil moorum etc

also complete job -

2 x	5.0 x	1.10 x	0.300	=	3.30m ³
1 x	5.0 x	1.20 x	0.30	=	1.80m ³
4 x	2.0 x	1.20 x	0.300	=	2.88m ³
2 x	9.50 x	1.10 x	0.300	=	6.270m ³
4 x	7.50 x	1.20 x	0.300	=	10.800m ³
2 x	11.6 x	1.10 x	0.300	=	25.410m ³
4 x	7.10 x	1.20 x	0.300	=	10.224m ³
					60.684m ³

② making up of berms/shoulder

stripping excess soil from the

shoulder.

also complete job -

2 x	9.0 x	1.10 x		=	19.80m ²
4 x	7.50 x	1.20		=	36.00m ²

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
<u>At least one of each</u>					
(1) Formation of Reticular beam with soil prism etc.					
60.654m ² (Q.V. TMB P-69)					
@ Rs. 404.00/m ²					Rs. 24520/-
(2) Making up of beams/shoulders stripping excess soil from the shoulder.					
337.50m ² (Q.V. TMB P-69.70)					
@ Rs. 60.48/m ²					Rs. 20412/-
(3) Pot repair over bituminous Surface with 200mm mss					
32.7 m ² (Q.V. TMB P-70)					
@ Rs. 282.25/m ²					Rs. 9231/-
(4) Mainten. of C/P concrete (Hume pipe culvert)					
1 Nos (Q.V. TMB P-70)					
@ Rs. 1166.58/each					Rs. 1167/-
(5) Mainten. of Road Sign.					
0.12 Km (Q.V. TMB P-70)					
@ Rs. 1104.58/Km					Rs. 133/-
(6) Mainten. of 200mm and Km stones					
0.15 Km (Q.V. TMB P-70)					
@ Rs. 607.44/Km					Rs. 97/-
(7) Cutting of branches of tree and shrubs					
2 Nos (Q.V. TMB P-70)					
@ Rs. 113.64					Rs. 227/-

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(8) Cutting of shoulder from roadway.					
10 nos (S.N. TMD P-70)					
@ Rs = 6.98/each					Rs = 70/-
(9) White wash of parapet wall of C/D work and tree trunks					
20.16 m ² (S.N. TMD P-71)					
@ Rs = 16.87/m ²					Rs = 340/-
(10) Mainte. of already planted trees for additional four years mainte. of trees by the road side (Avenue trees by the mixing					
the soil with decortical form/slug					
manure, watering during the tree growth					
and maintaining the plants for additional					
35 nos (S.N. TMD P-71)					
@ Rs = 671.0/each					Rs = 23485/-
				T-Rs =	79682 = 00
Add G.S.T. 12%				Rs =	9561 = 00
Add L.C 1%				Rs =	797 = 00
Add. S.P. work				Rs =	200 = 00
				Total =	90240 = 00
Less 0.01% below				Rs = (-)	9
				T-Rs =	90231 = 00
<i>[Signature]</i> 25/04/24 SE				<i>[Signature]</i> 26/4/24 PC	

Continuation